Introduced by: Date: Action: Vote:

KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH COMMENDING RESOLUTION

A RESOLUTION RECOGNIZING DONNA PETERSON AS THE ALASKA 2003 SUPERINTENDENT OF THE YEAR

- WHEREAS, Donna Peterson has served the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District since 1990; and
- WHEREAS, Dr. Peterson has been a teacher, principal of North Star Elementary School, Curriculum Director for the district, and in 1999, was appointed Superintendent for the Kenai Peninsula Borough School District; and
- **WHEREAS,** Ms. Peterson has received special recognition for her work as both an educator and a school principal; and
- WHEREAS, the KPB Board of Education submitted her name to the Alaska Association of School Administrators who recently named Donna Peterson as the Alaska 2003 Superintendent of the Year; and
- **WHEREAS,** Dr. Peterson will travel to New Orleans for the American Association of School Administrators national conference and meet the other 49 top superintendents from around the United States; and
- WHEREAS, the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly extends their congratulations to Superintendent Peterson on this well-deserved award;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH:

- **SECTION 1.** That the Kenai Peninsula Borough Assembly commends Superintendent Donna Peterson for being chosen Alaska 2003 Superintendent of the Year.
- **SECTION 2.** That a copy of this resolution shall be provided to Superintendent Peterson.
- **SECTION 3.** That this resolution takes effect immediately upon its adoption.

ADOPTED BY THE ASSEMBLY OF THE KENAI PENINSULA BOROUGH THIS 22ND DAY OF OCTOBER, 2002.

ATTEST:

Pete Sprague, Assembly President

Linda S. Murphy, Borough Clerk